listing of, and permission to deal in the aggregate of 4,286,200 Second Award Shares 2022.

- 9 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Details of Second Award Shares 2022

The aggregate of 4,286,200 Second Award Shares 2022 to be issued and allotted by the Company to

the Selected Participants represent approximately 0.0514% of the total number of Shares in issue as at the

Latest Practicable Date and approximately 0.0513% of the total number of Shares in issue as enlarged by the

issue and allotment of the Second Award Shares 2022 (assuming that there will be no other changes in the

total number of issued Shares between the Latest Practicable Date and the completion date of issue and

allotment of the Second Award Shares 2022).

As at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately upon the issue and vesting of the Second Award

Shares 2022 (assuming all Second Award Shares 2022 are fully vested), the issued Shares held by the

Shareholders are as follows:

Name of Shareholders
As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon the issue and vesting
of the Second Award Shares 2022
(assuming all Second Award Shares

2022 are fully vested)(4)

Number of issued
Shares held

Approximate
percentage (%)

Number of issued
Shares held

Approximate
percentage (%)

Substantial Shareholders
Fosun Holdings 6,044,246,673(2) 72.45% 6,044,246,673(2) 72.41%
Fosun International Holdings(1) 6,044,246,673(2)(3) 72.45% 6,044,246,673(2)(3) 72.41%

Directors
Guo Guangchang 6,044,246,673(3) 72.45% 6,044,246,673(3) 72.41%
Chen Qiyu 7,647,200 0.09% 8,199,600 0.10%
Xu Xiaoliang 4,727,000 0.06% 4,997,200 0.06%
Qin Xuetang 6,229,940 0.07% 6,304,740 0.08%
Gong Ping 1,371,600 0.02% 1,993,400 0.02%
Huang Zhen 0 0.00% 165,200 0.00%
Zhuang Yuemin 8,250 0.00% 8,250 0.00%
Yu Qingfei 8,250 0.00% 8,250 0.00%
Zhang Shengman 50,000 0.00% 50,000 0.00%
Zhang Huaqiao 454,750 0.01% 454,750 0.01%
David T. Zhang 154,750 0.00% 154,750 0.00%
Lee Kai-Fu 109,750 0.00% 109,750 0.00%
Tsang King Suen Katherine 8,250 0.00% 8,250 0.00%

Other Selected Participants under the 2022
Second Award and their respective
associates 51,154,392 0.61% 53,756,192 0.64%

– Directors of significant subsidiaries of the
Company 4,547,529 0.05% 5,778,629 0.07%

– Other employees 2,745,013 0.03% 4,115,713 0.05%
– Trustee (holding Award Shares previously
granted to the Selected Participants under
the Share Award Scheme on behalf of the
Selected Participants (excluding vested
Award Shares) before the grant of the 2022
Second Award Shares) 43,861,850 0.53% 43,861,850 0.53%

Other Shareholders 2,226,590,119 26.69% 2,226,590,119 26.68%

Total 8,342,760,924 100% 8,347,047,124 100%

- 10 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Notes:

(1) Fosun International Holdings is owned as to 85.29% by Mr. Guo Guangchang.

(2) Fosun International Holdings is the beneficial owner of all the issued shares in Fosun Holdings and, therefore
Fosun International Holdings is deemed, or taken to be interested in the Shares owned by Fosun Holdings for
the purpose of the SFO.

(3) Mr. Guo Guangchang, by virtue of his ownership of shares in Fosun International Holdings as to 85.29%, is
deemed or taken to be interested in the Shares owned by Fosun Holdings for the purpose of the SFO.

(4) Assuming that there will be no other changes in the total number of issued Shares between the Latest